Application For Certification
Part1
Individual application for 2019 Model Year
Durability Group : KNSXEEVNN300
Evaporative / Refueling Family : N.A.
Test Group : KNSXV0000TS3
Test Group Description : BEV (Battery Electric Vehicle)
Federal LDV / California PC

L3SULEV20 California LEV-III SULEV20 HDV3B200 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 3 Bin 200
L3LEV395 California LEV-III LEV395 HDV3B0 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 3 Bin 0
Transmission Type Code
AMS Automated Manual- Selectable (e.g. Automated Manual with paddles) M Manual
A Automatic OT Other
AM Automated Manual SA Semi-Automatic
CVT Continuously Variable SCV Selectable Continuously Variable (e.g. CVT with paddles)
Drive System Code
4 4-Wheel Drive P Part-time 4-Wheel Drive
F 2-Wheel Drive, Front A All Wheel Drive
R 2-Wheel Drive, Rear
Date: 11/13/2018 01:05:40 AM Certification Summary Information Report
Test Group KNSXV0000TS3 Evaporative/Refueling Family --
Page 13 of 14   CSI Submission/Revision Date: 11/13/2018 01:05:32 AM
Additional Terms and Acronyms
AFC Alternative Fuel Converter ICI Independent Commercial Importer
CSI Certificate Summary Information ORVR Onboard Refueling Vapor Recovery
DF Deterioration Factor SIL Shift Indicator Light
Evap Evaporation, Evaporative Trans Transmission
Date: 11/13/2018 01:05:40 AM Certification Summary Information Report
Test Group KNSXV0000TS3 Evaporative/Refueling Family --
Page 14 of 14   CSI Submission/Revision Date: 11/13/2018 01:05:32 AM
SEC9,10
9. OBD System Description
Refer to the confidential section
10. Description of Alternate-fueled Vehicles
Refer to the confidential section
KNSXV0000TS3
Issue Date       : Refer to cover page
Revision Date :
SEC11
11. AECD Description
Refer to the confidential section
KNSXV0000TS3
Issue Date       : Refer to cover page
Revision Date :
SEC12(3)
12. Description of Vehicles Covered by Certificate and Test Parameter
(3) List of Certified Vehicles
Durability Group : KNSXEEVNN300
Test Group : KNSXV0000TS3
[Vehicle Identification]
Trim Engine ETW Sales Battery Vehicle
Carline Line Trans./OD Code Fuel (lbs) Area SIL Capacity(kWh) Class
LEAF S60 Auto
 (Fixed single Speed)
EVAA7 Electricity 4000 50S N.A. 62 LDV (Fed)
PC (Cal)
LEAF SV/SL SL60 4250
SV60
[Propulsion system]
-Motor -Traction Inverter
Rated Power Rated Torque Maximum Speed Number of Motor
Model Type (kW) (Nm) (rpm) per vehicle Drive type Type Modulation
EM57 DCPM 160 @4600-5800rpm 340 @500-4000rpm 11330 1 2-wheel Drive,
front
DC/AC 3phase PWM
-Battery
Refer to the confidential section. Sec16(10）-1